

**Contact:** Robert Butkowski, First Vice President, Branch Administration and Operations, (315) 343-0057

## For Immediate Release:

## **Andrews Named Treasury Management Officer**

Oswego, New York (8/2/2023) – John Andrews has been named Treasury Management Officer for Pathfinder Bank, according to Robert Butkowski, First Vice President, Branch Administration and Operations.

"We are proud to recognize John with this new appointment," said Butkowski. "John has been an invaluable asset to our organization, playing a key role in expanding our presence in the Central Square Market over the past decade. With his exceptional knowledge in business banking, strong community ties, and wealth of experience, we are confident that he will excel in his new position. We look forward to watching his continued success as a valuable member of our team."

In his new role, Andrews will collaborate with internal departments to identify and secure new deposit and cash management opportunities. In addition, he will be responsible for developing and strengthening customer relationships by providing tailored treasury solutions that meet each customer's unique financial needs and objectives.

Prior to this new role, Andrews held the title of Assistant Vice President, Bank Manager at Pathfinder Bank's Central Square location since 2014. Before his time at Pathfinder, Andrews worked as an Assistant Branch Manager at M&T Bank and Premier Relationship Manager for HSBC Bank.

Andrews is a graduate of the State University of New York of Environmental Science and Forestry and holds a Bachelor's Degree in Landscape Architecture. In his spare time, Andrews serves as a Fort Brewerton Greater Oneida Lake Chamber of Commerce board member. He enjoys watching sports, cooking, and camping in the Adirondacks. Andrews lives in East Syracuse with his wife Ann Marie, and their three children.

Pathfinder Bank is a New York State chartered commercial bank headquartered in Oswego, whose deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. The Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc, (NASDAQ SmallCap Market; symbol: PBHC, listing: PathBcp). The Bank has eleven full service offices located in its market areas consisting of Oswego and Onondaga County.